

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20021/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/06/2003 in CWP 331/96
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

S.S. RANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR, COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Sharma,adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted that the Registrar of the Co-operative Societies in exercise of its rule making power has framed certain rules which also stand approved by the State Government. Let the additional affidavit be filed along with the aforesaid rules.

List after four weeks.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master