

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6052 OF 2004

S.S. RANA  
(s)

Appellant

:VERSUS:

REGISTRAR, COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.  
t(s)

Respondent

Date: 25/04/2006      This matter was called on for pronouncement  
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s):      Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s):      Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the Judgment  
of the

Bench comprising of his Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P. Naolekar.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment. However  
,  
in the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be no order as to costs.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)